
Item No. 7.I.
For Meeting of: October 7, 2025

ITEM TITLE: Resolution ratifying and confirming the City Manager's execution of
the Trolley Supplemental Agreement Number 6 (General Fund)

SUBMITTED BY: Bill Preston, Community Development Director

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL
YAKIMA, WASHINGTON
AGENDA STATEMENT

 

 

 
SUMMARY EXPLANATION:

On July 7, 2020 the City of Yakima (CITY) adopted R-2020-075 to accept the Operation License
Agreement with Yakima Valley Trolleys (YVT), a non-profit corporation to operate and maintain the
electric railway systems and museum, which was set to expire on September 30, 2025.  At the
September 16, 2025 City Council meeting, the Council directed staff to prepare a Supplement to the
Agreement extending the end date to December 31, 2025.  The extension does not have budgetary
impact. Since the City Council isn't scheduled to meet again before the current agreement expires,
ratification of the signed agreement is required.
 
The city recommends ratifying and confirming Supplemental Agreement No. 6 which extends the
expiration date to December 31, 2025.   
 
ITEM BUDGETED: N/A
 
STRATEGIC PRIORITY 24-25: A Resilient Yakima
 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution. 
 
ATTACHMENTS:
Resolution Ratify Supp 6.docx
2020-2024 Trolley sup 6.pdf

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3644358/Resolution_Ratify_Supp_6.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3646504/2020-2024__Trolley_sup_6.pdf

	BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL YAKIMA, WASHINGTON AGENDA STATEMENT

